0 6283

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/12/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEMCO, INCORPORATED	07/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEMCO Duct and Acoustical Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	1800 East Pointe Drive	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65201-3508	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6283245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)259-2020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-259-2619

Email: dacrowe@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel A. Crowe

Address Line 1: 211 N. Broadway, Ste. 3600 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0058833

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel A. Crowe

Total Attachments: 2 source=6283245#page1.tif source=6283245#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019899 FRAME: 0961

500367265

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SEMCO, INCORPORATED, ("Assignor") having exclusive rights to invention for a new and useful MEDIA FREE SOUND ATTENUATOR, for which a patent exist with the Unites States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, SEMCO Duct and Acoustical Products, Inc., ("Assignee"), a corporation under the laws of the State of Missouri, having an office at 1800 East Pointe Drive, Columbia Missouri 65201-3508, desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and patent application, and any continuing and/or divisional applications which may be hereinafter filed, and any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefore in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee their entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and patent application, and any continuing and/or divisional applications which may be hereinafter filed, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in and for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights, and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, enforce any rights and file any causes of action related thereto (either in law or equity), and to all income, royalties, fees, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full extent permissible under any applicable laws and ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And said Assignee is hereby authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And the Assistant Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 019899 FRAME: 0962

And by this covenant the Assignors agree to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and patent application, continuing and/or divisional applications, and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary to desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefore in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefore, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Willeam E.	\mathcal{A}
William E. Thurman	muna
SEMCO Incorporated	

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

in the year 2007.

KELLY J. KIRKLAND Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri

AFFIX SEAL

County of Boone My Commission Expires August 2, 2008

Robert L. Brown, II

SEMCO Duct & Acoustical Products, Inc.

Date

State of

County of

RECORDED: 10/02/2007

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

KELLY J. KIRKLAND Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri

)

AFFIX SEAL

County of Boone My Commission Expires August 2, 2008

> PATENT REEL: 019899 FRAME: 0963